

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

2011 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIRS-BID DATE 6/8/11

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT **		KARVO PAVING		LIBERTA CONSTRUCTION dba CIOFFI		VITO GIRONDA CONSTRUCTION	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	CONSTRUCTION PHOTOGRAPHS	LUMP	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
2	202	REMOVE EXISTING WALK	S.F.	275	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 247.50	\$ 0.45	\$ 123.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00
3	202	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	S.Y.	2406	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,827.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 11,789.40	\$ 4.55	\$ 10,947.30	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,436.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 21,654.00
4	202	REMOVE AND INSTALL TRENCH DRAIN AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
5	202	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EACH	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
6	202	REMOVE BRICK PAVERS (FOR REUSE)	LUMP	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,751.00	\$ 2,751.00	\$ 3,215.00	\$ 3,215.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
7	202	REMOVE SIGN (FOR REUSE)	EACH	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
8	202	REMOVE PAINT SYMBOL	LUMP	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
9	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	191	\$ 5.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,674.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,438.00
10	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	2406	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,406.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,203.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,684.20	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,082.70	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,804.50
11	207	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
12	209	FINE GRADE	S.Y.	2406	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,406.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,045.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,406.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,804.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,812.00
13	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	L.F.	190	\$ 2.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 171.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 665.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 285.00
14	304	12" LIMESTONE BASE	TON	400	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 9,800.00
15	452	6" CONC. PAVE. w/ INT. CURB - class MS	S.Y.	1833	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,990.00	\$ 26.15	\$ 47,932.95	\$ 27.50	\$ 50,407.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 62,322.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 75,153.00
16	452	8" CONC. PAVE. w/ INT. CURB - class MS	S.Y.	573	\$ 44.00	\$ 25,212.00	\$ 32.45	\$ 18,593.85	\$ 41.00	\$ 23,493.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 22,633.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 26,931.00
17	603	3" or 4" PVC DOWNSPOUT DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	10	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00
18	603	6" PVC STORMWATER PIPE (SDR-35)	L.F.	5	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00
19	603	18" PVC STORMWATER PIPE (SDR-35)	L.F.	5	\$ 21.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00
20	604	ODOT #3 CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
21	604	ODOT #6 CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
22	605	4" UNDERDRAIN w/ FAB. WRAP	L.F.	280	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 980.00
23	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ. FT.	275	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,168.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3.54	\$ 973.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,237.50
24	608	ADA CURB RAMP	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
25	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
26	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
27	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
28	625	REPAIR LIGHT POLE BASE	LUMP	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
29	630	SIGN RELOCATED	EACH	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
30	630	SIGN - "VAN ACCESSIBLE" ADA & POST	EACH	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
31	642	PARKING STALL MARKING - WHITE	FT	877	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,411.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,096.25	\$ 0.20	\$ 175.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 438.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,754.00
32	642	PARKING STALL MARKING - BLUE	FT	106	\$ 6.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 132.50	\$ 0.98	\$ 103.88	\$ 1.15	\$ 121.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 318.00
33	642	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING	EACH	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
34	653	FERTILIZER	LB.	100	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
35	653	4" TOPSOIL	C.Y.	60	\$ 14.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00
36	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	600	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00
37	861	GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	S.Y.	572	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,630.20	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,229.80	\$ 2.87	\$ 1,641.64	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,773.20
					TOTAL	\$ 131,587.75	TOTAL	\$ 119,055.50	TOTAL	\$ 137,266.83	TOTAL	\$ 140,256.24	TOTAL	\$ 171,155.20

** INDICATES WINNING BIDDER